BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting on April 2, 2019

RESOLUTION NO. 19
RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE TERMINATION OF A LOCAL EMERGENCY RATIFIED BY THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON FEBRUARY 23, 2019
WHEREAS, a local emergency existed in the County of Humboldt as a result of conditions of extreme peril to the safety of persons and property caused by severe winter storms, commencing on or about 23rd day of February, 2019; and
WHEREAS, in accordance with the proclamation thereof by the Sheriff of the County of Humboldt on the 27th day of February, 2019, and its ratification by the Board of Supervisors on the 5th day of March, 2019; and
WHEREAS, the situation resulting from said conditions of extreme peril is now deemed to be within control of the normal protective services, personnel, equipment, and facilities of and within said County of Humboldt.
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY PROCLAIMED AND ORDERED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors, does hereby proclaim the termination of said local emergency.
RESOLUTION NO Chair of the Board of Supervisors
REX BOHN, Chair of the Board
Adopted on motion by Supervisor , Seconded by Supervisor , and the following vote:
AYES: NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting on April 2, 2019

County of Humboldt)
I, KATHY HAYES, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do
hereby certify the foregoing to be a full, true, and correct copy of the original made in the above-entitled

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

I, KATHY HAYES, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a full, true, and correct copy of the original made in the above-entitled matter by said Board of Supervisors at a meeting held in Eureka, California as the same now appears of record in my Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors.

KATHY HAYES

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California